system warranty and its repair & maintenance  and Remote Monitoring  System (RMS) for 5 Years ( RfS No. 

MSEDCL/SPD/ MTSKPY/ 2025-26/T-03 dtd.26.09.2025) under Magel Tyala Saur Krushi Pump  Yojana/PM 

Kusum B scheme and allocation of SPWPS for 2064 numbers of quantity thereof. And the total amount of 

the contract value is of Rs. 57,15,89,092 (Rupees Fifty Seven Crore Fifteen Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand 

Ninety Two only) inclusive of all duties and taxes. 

Furthermore, as our total Order Book for Ongoing Projects is Rs.  924.54 Crore (approx.)   

Further, the details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11

[...]

executed 

As per the terms of the Order/Contract. 

7. Broad consideration or size of 
the order(s)/contract(s); 

Off Grid Solar Photovoltaic Water Pumping Systems 

(SPWPS) of 3 HP, 5 HP and 7.5 HP capacities (Quantity 

allotted 2064 nos.) of Rs. 57,15,89,092 (Rupees Fifty 

Seven Crore Fifteen Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Ninety 

Two only) inclusive of all duties and taxes. 

8. Whether the promoter/ 
promoter group /group 
companies have any interest in 
the entity that awarded the 
order(s)/ contract(s)? If yes, 
nature of interest and details 
thereof.  

No 

9. Whether the order(s)/contracts